terminating the agreement, the successful bidder has to protect the educational 
interest of students and provide them admission to other schools in the vicinity 
of 5 to 7 km at no extra cost to students. 

15. Licence Fee and Maintenance Charge:- Licence fee and Maintenance Charge 
Rs.60,97,176/- (Sixty lakh ninety seven thousand one hundred seventy six 
only), both for building(s) and the open land annually. The License Fee and 
Maintenance Charge as fixed by committee for the FY 2025-26 are as follows :- 

License Fee  : Rs. 158.16/Sqm/Year 
Maintenance Charge : Rs. 160.78/Sqm/Year 

Total school premise area: